
[-}-------- ..··-··-·-··-··-··--
Cert. Fee

Change in -·__/?(!__t/__.____ ..__ _ -..········-·······..····
Date filed __A/4¥. I~.Lf7q ----···..·-······ _ - _ -..
Date of hearing -·-······--·········-······························..·················· .

Place of hearing _ ·-··--·..··---··..··-·············---·-··-········

Date of order ../:..1-.J-6o. Vol. ...3.~ , page &.l,..b
Date for application of water .J.Q::-J::$.L. .

Proof mailed ····-··-····..······..······-·····-··..··-·····-···-·.. ········· ..··········-·······

Proof received ·-··············-··············-····················--..···············

Certificate issued ···-·······..······--··· Vol -·-··-···········1 page -..

4333
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name ot stream Desch.:stt............
Trib. of - County Desehts
Use Ir.yI"a1f,eV1 - .

3
Quantity of water·······-··············-···-·············· No. of acres ..Q.=-: .
Name of ditch f?..1./~.r....6...f✓..tf~ <..t/.12..t?..J. .
Date ot priors2ct3.14.a4f..DC3,27a.7..
m name ox .Jlaae.roll lad.ha.­

/ st,
De.sh.fxK Aarua±cation, vo1. 1....., pace /33.
App. No Per.No Cert. No. ~.9..tlf..';?.. ..

Certificate cancelled ·······················-··········································-·-············

Notation made on record by .

Data

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Receipt No.

Check No.

----·-·-·-·-·····-····•··••..····-··-········• _ .

.........................................................................·-···········-·····································..·········-·····················-······························· .....................\V.R•.J S•.......................... ... ..----- ---- -·- -
~

-----
I---- -- -

____ l;y_
Entered

Verified

REMARKS

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................Acr,c..rnb!Gd..f- ">~~.1.~,.'fU .



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
NEAL G EDNA L. HARWELL (CENTRAL )
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE )
OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4333

On November 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the \fater

Resources Director by Neal and Edna L. Harwell for approval of a change in place of

use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the

use of the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed

in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters of

Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 0.3 acre in SE¼ NW¼

of Section 21, Township 15 South, Range 13 East, W.M.,being tabulated in the name

of Planerville Addition at Volume 16, page 133, with dates of priority of 'October 31,

1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right recorded at

page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also

have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane

Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are

irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 0.3 acre
in NW; SE (Block 1, Lot 8, Country View Estates), Section 15, Township 17 South,

Range 12 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed

change in place of use at a regular meeting held July 10, 1979.
Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

Volume 32, page 663



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be issued

to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the

District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

Director

Volume 32, page 663
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PAGE
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

STREAM-ID 05 1980 RIV.MI. D. D

NAME:/EAL; EN I)A?i

ADDRESS: COID PO BOXS48

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

WATER RIGHT NO. T00007333) PERMIT HO. 016 ;'33 CERTIF. HO_. 029052
'

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV, HO. C000290521 SUPER. HO·

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATION--->h 19 197%
PERMIT ISSUE-- 2) )9&a
COHSTR.STRT.-->t:11 >-/ J q ft?

PUT TO USE-----> JO _,p1 J

SURVEYED-------?)2 26 1q83
CONCURRENCE---->

CERT! FI ED------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE--------->?-??, .tNJ'

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /0,09

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /.o tJJ ;q<'(/ YR.LAST USED----->

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

STATUS

V
\1•

SOR P

p

i
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - J

DATED--> ·
KK-ERIORlJ'Y_.ALSO.. .J..2..-2.--:.19.0.1--CHANGES_EQlL I_

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE

170S 120E 29 AD OS 1980 P1 164.9

18OS120E-13AC 05_1980>1710
0. 0

p -PART-OE_C-29052 .PILOTBUTTE.ERRAI.__-­

O8EGO_CANAL,TARNNAME_QE_-----------­

K*.?.f-.A&l{R~l~.ki;._AJ2QL£J,2_/i~--------------~

V p KK-------------------------------------------

»KK-------------------------------------------

\\'.R. I S.

)

Enkrt:.J

Verified

I I
---------..,, > -
____ by-



...

NOTICE OP COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Deschutes River

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4333

1, Everet}Cler ,herey certify cha com1eion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of-the Water Resources Director approving said water·

right transfer application was accomplished by Seofb,25 198/
I

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 9731O.)



.,
. \,,,

GE 1 379

Application for Transfer of Water RigHit";' ­
-'-.., o,-..l

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

of ~?.~? ..~.~ ~.~?. ~~E~.~~ _ ,
(MaU.ln11 nddttss)

i.21979
r Neal Harwell and Edna L Harwell ,~~, u1.t,:i..~.~·•···········,J• .1.. ;••~i..ES. DEP I

(Nnme of applicant) · ' ·

R d d S/\L£:.,1~, ORi:::G0Ne mon
···············-···-·············..·······························-·••·•J

(City)

State of .9reg9n..................., .97756, ._58-3601., do hereby make application for change
(ZIp Code) (Phone number)

in place of use
.. (In point of dlvernlon: pince or use;. ..;,., h~retofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No._Planeryi1le Addition,Page_2.......
(U not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ......!..~f!........ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

adjudication of the Deschutes River ........................................................................................................................................ number of certi:filcate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

.. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte anal4. The source of water 1s ·-·····..···· .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Os:.2l,29O.and."es....2,2??Z..............-..

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the ..
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the.................of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ...!?.~.~~:'?:~.~.~~...................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question II the nppllcatlon ls for chan;c In point or diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the ..
(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

SP•33064-GOO
Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
· (Irrigation, MInln, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or • ot

North or South Willnmclte Mcrldlnn Section LLst !-! o! Sect!on NumberAcres ToBe ln-ll!ntcd

15 13 21 SE;' N} .3

(Ifmore space required, nttnch separate sheet}

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes
............, ············-········-·····················-

(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
ti f ? Noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions II. l2 :md 13 U application Is for cluuu:e In use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ....Y..f:.f'!>.....••••••.••
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ~~~?:-.~~.~.~9.~····································-···················
(Irrlgntlon, power, mlnlnll, manufacturing, domestic supplies, olc,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Fane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Merldlan Section List \~...~~ of SecUon Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

17 12 15 N\·IJ'• SE; .3
(Block 1, Lot 8 Country V ew states)

(Umore space required, attach separate sheet)



SECTION ~ IWMRANGETOWNSHIP .
NE NW SW SE

.NE,NW Sw SE NE NW SW SE
PI/ls /[a/ APPLICATION PIIIIMIT CERTlrlCATltI I I I I I NUMDE!R NUMDER NUMBER I

ACIIUGC IN tor 01 LtGAL SUIDJVIIION AS SMOWN Oft CO\'t1UUU1n PUT, ,r OTHtlt THAN 40 ACll[.J

- I I
'.J:1'
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes a:re more benefj cial..use . ···········-···· ·••·········· .

...... ················•···············.. ·--·················································· .

. ·························--··························-···········-·········································----··············-----·-··························-·

.................................. ···················•·············· ·················· ······· ········•···· ··································

♦ • • ••••••-•••••••••••••u•••••••••••••• ..•• ..••• ..•••••••••••••••••••••• ..•• .. •••••••••••• •••••..••••••••••••• ..•••••••• ..•·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••••••• ..• ..•••• •••..•••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ·······························•·····································-·-····················

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...Oct.,...3.J.., l9.80 .

················ ····················· ·········•···· ······· .

··-····••·Appr-0ved•··bY·••the•·•Boar-d-..o.f ..Dir,ec:wr,s..0f the..Gen.t:ral..Oreg0-n..I:r.?;'.:i,ga:t.i-on D,is:tr-i~t..at...a .
regular meeting held July 10, 1979.

...................................................................................................................................- .

············· ·.· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

«er, Neal9.Harwelland.Edna.E.Harell............., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

. '

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~.~~····· day of ~~~!..····································-·······• 19.??. .

(Notarial Seal]-fo.c~ee:..~;;;;;...y •~we ~·OllOON•••

I ft# f f of, ~ o.L/' •4 4
, , ) '\ , ', 1' My c0mmission expires .. . ..,....(.r..,../.z.Z~-······
• \ ' • I /

•' , I ) ••' 11 J ()«)Y,"" ·9
• _} • ,• I, •, ..' ,«t,
,•

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ?.~~······ day of ~.~~!..·-··············• 19.??. .
ahp04 aw4,

j
j
'I

l
I

I

i
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

To: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster

DATE:

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4333------
IN THE NAME OF Neal & Edna L. Harwell

DEC 2 L 1979
Wf.TER hc.~OUiKES o:::rr

SALC!.1, or;.:.::GON

In my opinion the proposed change in POU from Deschutes River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would

rights because.a my ;zoo.. z prpc
; ,,, r-/.... la...-r .,/;e,,e... vfl,2,,.-;-. ro;?,,,.1. '.$ ,:;,vc.,.-,,-,~~

result in injury to other water

has ,7 l:,e, e-n irvz.re
7

c..,.'/-t. ,eetr a,..,,/ rs .

01123.1307



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DIS';['RICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DONMILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DONFARRIER
TOM KASBERGER

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET P. O. BOX 548
ROBERTA.ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANTSECRETARY
I. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL
PHONES B48.2413 , 548-3151

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

January 10, 1980

Samuel R. Allison
later Resources Department
555-13th S:.., N .E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File T-4333

Dear Sam;

J#7 $1980
WATER RESOURCES {ETr» i. Sl ·

SAL.EM, ORIG ·

I am enclosing a statement of Mr, Harwell to the effect that he did
irrigate his lands properly within the required time frame preceeding
his application to transfer the rights.

I also, am personally aware that he did use the water beneficially
to raise a garden, irrigate a small patch of pasture and to irrigate
his lawn.

He was forced to move from the property two _years ago because the
County would not permit him to place a mobile home on the property
and he could not afford a framed house to replace the old house that
they had dwelled in. They, therefore, moved into a trailer court as
this is all they could afford. After they moved, they no longer
desired to travel to the old place to raise their garden and pasture
and decided it was best to remove the irrigation right from the property.

Sincerely,

±s=-
Secretary-Manager

RAA: jma

Enclosure



(

REP.EiVED
J1\1 6'1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPJ
SAL.EM, OREGON

I, Neal Harwell, do swear that the lands described in water right

transfer File No. T-+333 were fully irrigated within the three

years immediately prior to the date that I filed to have the rights

removed. I used the water delivered by the irrigation company to

irrigate these lands.

9/ 2torsa
Datedy"""- q- /',ff CJ

••
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 9th day of J.~~a!_!. _.,, 19..~~.. ,

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within
named .. J N~a.1.. E?-J::\•!.~.~+ ·-····

FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT
5TCVCN!i0NCS.S LAW PUO. CO,. POA.TL.AND. ORI!.

known to me to be the identical
acknowledged to me that, he, I)

')
t

I )

l

individual. described in and who executed the within instrument and
executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my official seal the day and year last above written.:
My Commission expires ~..(.. /..~./.f'_✓.',;!. .



#..... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 7, 1980

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Bob Anderson

RE: File No. T-4333

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The watermaster's report indicates that the land to be
divested of water under T-4333 has not been irrigated in the last
five years. If you have information to the contrary, please
advise us. A notarized statement from the owner of the property
that he has irrigated the property within the past five years will
be acceptable proof.

If the land has not been beneficially irrigated for five
or more successive years, the right to use of water has been for­
feited.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster



OucrlptJ.011 or Laad .,
1•1au or UH

· 14•.S acroo 1n that part ot -
tho SH} N},

Section 21,­
T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.H..,
dcsoribed aa tollowa 1

Tno Hi SW,¾ HW; and the
north 250 tt •., more or leH.,
voat or tho west r/w line

aa now oatabliahed r:rnrr

llrumName ot DltcbUn

or that part or tho SE} H± I}
of tho old D o&-Call.t rnin High
and across s] .d Sil± H

2l acres in that part of -­
the SE} I},

Sec:tion 21, -
T. 15 s., R. 13 B., W.H.,
located west of the ald
Dalle..oauto:rnia Bip'IIQ'
u now estehl11hed aoroN
said SE} I±.

2,0 acres in the SW} NW},
Section 18., -

T. 15 s., R. lJ B., W.H.

~4.0 acres 1n that part or)
tho SE} NW},

Section 21,
1'. 1.5 s., R. lJ B., W.H.,
located east ot the Dallee­
California Highway as no
oatobliehed over and acroea
ea.1.d SE! lfW¼,

n I, " -- 10.0 &ere9 in that part of -
tho NEtSW!,

Section 2l,­
'l'. 15 s., R. lJ E., W.M..,
deacribed aa follOWB r
Beginning at the point of
interscctionofthoeaat

r/r 2no ot he Dalle-/l1f .ghway vith the north line
or said NEJ; H¾, thence outherly ong oaid eut r/v line ot
so.id. h.t@li-ey 1100 ft. to a point, hance easterly, at right angloo
to saicl hi&h rey r/tt 11n 230.3 tt. to tho rest r/lino or the
Oregon Trunk Railway-, th co north rly along said railway r/
line to its ..ersoc:tio with the orth line of said NB! swJ;,
thcnco west ong oaid n rth line o the point or begirmine.

ALSO, B zinn1nB at ho point t interaection of the east
r/u lino or ho Oregon T c Rail with the north"line or eaid
NE¼ S!-1;, th co oouther. along a d railway r/lino 100 tt.,
thonco castetly at 90° o 234. rt., thmce souther~ at
a 90° nn8].e . 00 rt., the co wester at a 90 angle 231+.62 tt.
to the oa~te ly r/u line of said .lway, thence southerly a.long
oaid ro.t.1':t,S r/v line to a point o said line f/J tt. northerly
olong oeid ne froti tho oouth 11n of said ~ SW;, thonce
northeaster on a dircc line to point 800 tt. south and
~"O i"~. trost of tho tlE mar ~ a d HEt SW¾, thence Jl0rth
300 rt., tho, ce cast 120 tt. to a int on the east line or said
l!E~ SW~, th oe north tt. to t e 11aid NE corner, thence west
along said n rth lino to tho point of beeinning.

_; ,:. /. :., ,,. : · ..: 20.9 acres in that part ot-
1.22 , ~.,;. r,..~..v.,/ 1, P. t,;(r.: · the SE} NV±,

z.as c.7£..../44, Section 21, ­
, _;,,,- T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.H.,r- n-,, ,,. ,..,,_, 0 ·~ known aa Pl.nnerTille Add-

ition, consisting or that
part ot said SE} NW}
Butte Canal and the Dallee­
alleo..Calii'ornia Rishwa;r and
located and eatobli11hed error

located bet.w en tho r/'rf t the Pll
California gi1~ and b ween tho
the Oregon Railto.W all ao
and across o SE¼ NW{.

2,

Numbtr
Ac:re.a

\-1ill.1ea Bl.cl:oly
7» B- AP0 3z4, [stww s .l

a sas2I

Ccatral Orzgcn II­
a!on Dictri.ct

Harold Doty

Date of
Relative
PrtcrltY

Paul Rei.mooth

P.l.aner.1.l.lo Addltic."l
;535 4s + m»-. ?/
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PIUNffDAND~ 94&.ll ft1'MsJ.K.C111,&.co••~ ---·-
\
I

Know AllMen by These Presents, That..._. ·.'lilliw.1
.

s ::-2pe end

.........-... ··-·----···-----··············-·-··-···-····..... --------------

\'1 /. ti:.,, \ _:., (... l.J.~CES DEF I
a

fl-.LE:111, OP.;:::GON
: I..

'... ·-·-'

-.........:a....I,,. .Ju.±.I....=ilu. .±u.kl.%. ··-· . --- - ---- ··-- .. . - ---- --..--------------------····--·--
········-············••c0••·································-··········-··-··········•of._ liedlnona·······--·-·······-···-·-...Stale of Oregon,
in consideration of..::.::::-.::.::.-:-.:.-J~.Y.~fl...;.~~f!~.f'.EP,_~ .•t.nu no/100--- -------- _..D~llar,,

to ~:1t!:i. -···········-··Paid by.......•...- ..-!..~~.~-~..l.:~ul ~~~Ewell .or .:::ui;;···:e~~~~;~~ll , ·-·..·-·

········· .i..u!;.:...i.Jlu...~~...,,.i.1.' ~·····································-·······································-····-·······················..·•...-.•--
...........·······---························································---······-·············-··---of ...... ',eurao11d...__·······-----

Slate of Oregon, ha V bargained and ,old and by the,e pre,ent, do grant, bargain, ,ell and
convey unto said.........&.e.±..e...g±.i.A!el! ga _an±.±.±reli,_huso.nc_and
....:d...1.:i:.:• .1.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••.••t.l.!~Jr heirs and assigns. all the following bounded and·---described real property, situated in the County o/......1?.§!.§.£.h~°!!§..l?..•-._·-·-·····-·and State of Oregon:
.................... ·.:hi...t...Qi...rt..o •· ....;oi;.tr.et:..st ~ut.rter •.or.J.orti~ .-e!.it.. -.,ti.'""1·ter__( .3:_{~ l': ··1-1-}
··-·-·--····---·of.. ..;ecti01! ..·-•·.,~ .. i.:;-one ( 21)., . '.:.'ownshiR_...-'i!'1,ec::n... ( 1:.)) __..,,o__u_t_i1_, _

_,un:,e ~·.:i.i r-t~eL ( 1.:,) ...!.u.St of tne ,'Jil1.c..i..ette :..criu.i1..;.n lyin!"'····-·-······-·····--······-·-••········• ··-·--· -····---·-·-··--··· ---·- ·----
we::st 01· .:;c::.L.1·1:...l Cr1:;rzon Irrir.,.::i.tion DisLrict t:t.i·.i:..l c.11-.;. e::.st·-. -----.-.------.·------·--···· --·-· --·•·-·..·••·~-·-•·•-·····---··-·••-1.-----------·-···-··--····· ·-•-·. . ···-···---

···· ··········--····.9..-!-.:...J.t.tt~..•~ '- :,;.~E.rl:t. bouno.t.I'..Y..J,...~.!J..LQ.f the hi~~::~.u_y ..kno~H1 .o.!.i ·"'"·t...ce _
.................... 0lu ..~·he ut.lles-~uli.1.•orni1.1 : ...isnwuy <:..~ ti:.~~.~:}:l t..i'e now loc:.:.ted
-.-..s.estulis!goer A.a cro. Su!AI.9Li±.9.»..S9±2!St±ETof _

ore cre,±.ore or±e2---------

.........................................................................:-···············:----······-································..-··········---····---
...... ···············-·····················----····-----·· - -.-·············---_ together with alI and ,ingular
the tenement,, hereditament, and appurtenanc;e, thereto belonging or in anywi,e appertaining, and ·
al,o all..~£....~Jestate, right, title and intere,t in and (o tbe."lumtt, including•.dower ·and claim of dower.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above de,cribed and granted premi,es unto the said..-------------­
·····-····-·~ esse ..f.!~6.l.2'.q!'.~.ell o:i:.,.Edna l.. Harwell, hus.p&nci' c.nd \df-e
·······················-·····..·········· ~Q~.t~ .heira and a,aign, forever. And.,. _
-..lilliam a Irpe.nd..thel.Iiarpe, husband ena ii'e_
----··---···-···--······grantor8 above nameddo covenant to and with_····------

·········--···... J:esse ..~,eal .Larwell .Q:r J!,""'?-na._L .Harwell.,. husbbnd anu wi_f"""".e _
the above named grantee.§........ their heir, and assigns that they are
lawfully seized in fee ,imple of theabove granted premises, that the, abov.t:· granted premi,es are free
from all incumbrance,........................ . ·-······ ·············--····..·-············-·..··

• L ,· - (. I nr-;::a·

. l· -
I 1-
l'
I I,
I '
i
i'
'

I
: I

iii
·---·········--· ·---·····..····-··---······..--...-...

I
"

I I

: ,.
L.
1.
I
!·

i I-t, ·
1'
r I
pa ~--

-----(SUL)

---------------. (8EAL) '
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BXECUTBD IN THE PRESENCE OF ,
( ,.

_____ ------------ . .

. . . ' .. .···------···--·····-·--•·••----·- ------··

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, :..}ie the granto_r s abo!Je named, have hereunto·,et__.Ql1.r
hand s and seals this.......L£._f!. day of MFAY..•....•••_........•......•••_ 19••.11...

df.dl!..~..r/tJ. )t~ (uw.)

tzhtupma»

...··•··· ···············---- . ·•······ . ·•···•··•· ···········-·········· ···--·..···--·..-· __. _

...... .. ·- ·. ... .. -·- - · - -- . - ~:=:-- -· ..- ~::.;.::._ ·--- ·--· -- _:: -·· ~ljJ -~.
--:-.:.:.~..:.:~..:.:::--andthat......:.'t.h~Y. ~::u,m· and._.j?,;h!t!.:r.~ : laeil'=, e::::ccutor. and adminutiillo~. 111r ·

,hall warrant and forever defend the above granted premise,, and every part and parcel thereof,
again1t the law/ul claim, and .demands of all person, whomsoever.....·-·--····..·---------



II , - KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That iT&aB.8...liaLL. ..Ji&nflt..&..1...a:aa._ - .
li:d1\a..L•..:.BarwelJ..-..hl.laba.nd.. ..am...~ _ _ _ _ - - .
~··-·····--····-···-·····-·-··-···-·-·-·····-·--···..·····-··-· J,,i····················································• llrantCllfl.
in consideration of ~."P.ilt~fP.l'!'-!9.~~and...lW/.. .1.~~~~.~.~................ Dollars,
.a.nd...othe.r....g.o.od..and...val 1iahla ..4onaidal.tl&t.1.on _ :..
to... tbea ......paid by ..Berl ..Bootba..&M...Yalma...L....Bootha.. ...huaband. ..&04 .u..,.
·······-····-······..········--·······-················-···········..···--..·····..···-······································· · .. · _., llranteea,
do..... hereby trant, bargain, sel.1 and convey unto the said grantees, as tenants by the entiroty Mld
not as tenants in community property, their heirs and assigns, all the following real property, with the
tenemants, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in tha County o/ De.aobutllll.A ..- .
and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

That pox-t1on or the aoutbeaat ~arter or the Northweat Quarter ·
(SB¼n¼) ot section 'lnnt7•0D1 (2lil) To1111ah1p P1ttNa (15) So\lth,
Ranae Thii-tffn (la) .JMt ot the W1 u.tte Meridian,· bouJMMCl and
deNl'iN4 •• toilowaa
a.glnning at '1'111~on ot trM Jfortsh line •G •dd •at• · - "' ,
w1th tho eaat line ·ot Th• ~ld Dalloa-Oallrornia HighwarJ thence J
aouthw•aterly along said ea.at line of said Highway ad atano•
ot 867.'TZ teetJ thenoe aoutbeutei-17 at a right angle to n14
eut line or said Hipq a distanoe ot 7-'• ~ .feet to th• ...-
line of' tho Cen\nl Oregon Il'l'i&ation D18triot OanalJ tMnoe
nOl"theaaterlY aJ.gQg hid west lino or said Canal a diatano• ot
686 toet to the aaid licwth line of EJ-'lid SE¼NWtJ theonoe westerly
ale>na ■dd ?lorth Uno or aa!d sm¼m1t a d1atanoe ot ea. '16 i-..,
to the point o~ beg1.nn1JJa . ·
Oonta1nil]8 fwty~aeven one-hundNdtha (0.47) of an acre, 1110re or
less '
To Have and to Hold tha abovo described and granted promi663 unto tho said ,rant06S as ton­

ante by the entirety, their heirs and assign, lorover.
.And tha Jlrantor a.. do........ covenant thllt..~.Y. ~ Iawfully safaed in foe simple ol the

abovo llranted premisos Jreo Jrom a/J incumbranc&1J, -•.........................•....

..-•·· -

and that tl.Ml:t will ana.their.hirs, executora and administrators, shall warrant and lorevor
defend the above grllnted premises, and overy part and par~I thereof, aJlainst tha lawful claims and
domanch ol aJ1 poraona whomlOOVtJl'r-

Witnou .QUl'·...hand.-. and ao4/....•thla Od.day ol 1-Q.••~,r. : ; 19,;,:•.
f • • 1.--- -- . . . .. ....~ .,..-r.-

-- ~~ .., . ··············································································<SEAL)

...............................................................................(SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON, . }as: .. ). . . ( . -, . ·-,• 11-

- ,- ,__,...._ - -- ·· ·· · · · D echut• · 0~ L! Zi-4 d I Deoe.,..._County of...............•...•..........!'111'............... .,. t,u, ay o ,
1949 etore me the undersigned,. a. Notary PubHc in and for said County and Stati peb:son&1~-pared the within namec1 l•••···.IMl~li ~.4 ~~ 1,. ~.!.;...•.....:~ .
......alld..~•·············-······-················-·····.. -·..: ,... _ _ - _ ., - :-···-
who....an....Jcnown to me to be the identif~dividuaJ..t de~bed in and who executed ~hlJ within in-
strument,·and acknowledged to me that J'. executed the same freely and yoluntanly.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and aeal
the day and year last above written.

---------

Naliu.Y Public lo.~O~....
M · · · F'et>T'lt.aPf' ,....,. ll.J.WQU•y comnusston expires "':' ::::::t"J·c:· . ,···· ...
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